High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q1 Are you a Business or a shopper/resident?

Answered: 622  Skipped: O

Shopper/Reside

Business

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Shopper/Resident 95.50% 594
Business 4.50% 28

TOTAL 2
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q2 What is your postcode? (This will be used to understand the spread
of views from across the town, all surveys are anonymous)

Answered: 574  Skipped: 48
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q3 How often did you visit the High Street pre Covid 197

Answered: 572  Skipped: 50
Fortnightly.
Monthly

Other

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 31.47% 180
Weekly 48.43% 277
Fortnightly 9.09% 52
Monthly 5.07% 29
Other 5.94% 34
TOTAL 572
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q4 How would the proposed pedestrianisation affect the likelihood of you
coming to Walton Town Centre in the future?

Answered: 572  Skipped: 50

More likely to
visit

No change to
number of..]

Less likely to
visit

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

More likely to visit 37.06% 212
No change to number of visits 53.32% 305
Less likely to visit 9.62% 55
TOTAL 572
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q5 Would you be affected by not being able to park in the two disabled
bays outside Subway during these times?

Answered: 571  Skipped: 51

Yes. (Please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 96.85% 553
Yes. (Please explain) 3.15% 18
TOTAL 571
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q6 Would you be affected by buses 458, 555 & 564 being diverted from
this part of the High Street?

Answered: 569  Skipped: 53

Yes. (Please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 90.69% 516
Yes. (Please explain) 9.31% 53
TOTAL 569
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q7 What potential benefits would you expect pedestrianisation to bring
for you as a visitor to the town? (please tick all that apply)

Answered: 559  Skipped: 63

Improved
Safety (re...

Improved
Social...

Improved loo
of the High...

More regula
events in th..

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Improved Safety (re traffic) 49.73%
Improved Social Distancing measures 44.90%
Improved look of the High Street with expansion of outdoor seating 69.23%
More regular events in the High Street 57.07%
Other (please specify) 28.44%

Total Respondents: 559
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q8 On balance would you support a pilot for a timed, temporary partial
pedestrianisation of the High Street from the Hepworth Way/Church
Street junction to Churchfield Road (by KFC)?

Answered: 554  Skipped: 68

Option A
(Mon-Thurs...

Option B
(Fri-Sun...

Either Aor B

No | want the
High Street ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Option A (Mon-Thurs 10:00-16:00 & Fri-Sun 10:00-23:00) 26.35% 146
Option B (Fri-Sun 10:00-23:00) 18.95% 105
Either A or B 25.09% 139
No | want the High Street to remain open at all times 29.60% 164
TOTAL 554
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q9 What is your business postcode? (This will be used to understand
the spread of views from across the town, all surveys are anonymous)

Answered: 27  Skipped: 595
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q10 How do you think the proposed pedestrianisation might affect your
business?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 595

In a positive
way - respon...

In a negative
way - respon...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
In a positive way - response options on next page 74.07% 20
In a negative way - response options on next page 25.93% 7
TOTAL 27
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q11 In what positive ways do you think it could affect your business?
(please tick all that apply)

Answered: 21 Skipped: 601
More footfal

Increase in
takings

More custome
interactio

Calme
Environmen

Better
Shopping...

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
More footfall 61.90%
Increase in takings 19.05%
More customer interaction 47.62%
Calmer Environment 80.95%
Better Shopping experience 80.95%
Other (please specify) 23.81%

Total Respondents: 21
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q12 In what negative ways do you think it would affect your business?
(please tick all that apply)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 617

Less footfal

Decrease in
takings

Lack of
disabled...

Disruption t
deliverie:

Any other
negative...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less footfall 60.00%
Decrease in takings 40.00%

Lack of disabled on-street parking outside Subway 20.00%
Disruption to deliveries 60.00%

Any other negative reasons 100.00%

Total Respondents: 5
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ANSWER CHOICES

High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q13 Is there any flexibility with your delivery schedules?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 598
No - please
explain

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
66.67% 16
No - please explain 33.33% 8

24
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q14 Would the proposed pedestrianisation help your business to work in
new ways? (Please tick all that apply)

Support soci

Answered: 24  Skipped: 598

distancin

Allow tables
and chairs f...

Better manage
queues

It would no
help my.

Other (pleas
explain.

ANSWER CHOICES

Support social distancing

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Allow tables and chairs for additional seating

Better manage queues

It would not help my business

Other (please explain further)

Total Respondents: 24

14/17

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
45.83%

41.67%

16.67%

20.83%

29.17%
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q15 Would your business be affected by buses 458, 555 & 564 being
diverted from this part of the High Street?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 598

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Yes. (Please
explain)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 91.67%

Yes. (Please explain) 8.33%
TOTAL
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q16 On balance would you support a pilot temporary pedestrianisation
of the High Street from the Hepworth Way/Church Street junction to
Churchfield Road (by KFC)?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 598

Option B
(Fri-Sun...

Either Aor B

Option A
(Mon-Thurs...

No | want the
High Street ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Option A (Mon-Thurs 10:00-16:00 & Fri-Sun 10:00-23:00) 37.50% 9
Option B (Fri-Sun 10:00-23:00) 12.50% 3
Either A or B 33.33% 8
No | want the High Street to remain open at all times 16.67% 4
TOTAL o4
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High Street Pedestrianisation Survey

Q17 My email address*:

Answered: 388  Skipped: 234
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